Micrel Inc. • 1849 Fortune Drive San Jose, Ca 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 944-0970 • http://www.micrel.com
MICRF002 / 022
QwikRadiotm Low Power UHF Receiver
Preliminary Information
General Description
The MICRF002, an enhanced version of the MICRF001 and MICRF011,
is a single chip OOK (ON-OFF Keyed) Receiver IC for remote wireless
applications, employing Micrel’s latest QwikRadiotm technology.  This

2December 1998c MICRF002
MICRF002 Micrel
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package
MICRF002BN -40°C to +85°C 16-Pin DIP
MICRF002BM -40°C to +85°C 16-Pin SOIC
MICRF022BN -40°C to +85°C 8-Pin DIP
MICRF022BM -40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC
The standard 16-pin package provides the user with complete control of MICRF002 mode and filter selection. An 8-pin
standard part is also available for very low cost applications.  The 8-pin version comes pre-programmed in SWP mode, with
Demodulator Filter bandwidth set to 5000Hz, and SHUT pin externally available.  This configuration meets the needs of most
applications where range is not critical, otherwise choose a configuration that provides more optimum demodulator
bandwidth.
Customized 8-pin packaging is also available for volume applications (DIP and SOIC) based on specific configuration
information provided by the customer.  For custom (8-pin) packaging, mode and filter selection pins are internally bonded to
meet the customer’s specific configuration requirements.  Please consult the factory for custom packaging options.  The
following table provides information on the various configurations which are available for 8-pin packaging.  Pin 6 may be
SHUT or WAKEB, option dependent, otherwise pinouts are as shown for MICRF022BX.  The -X qualifier specifies DIP or
SOIC, as desired (M for SOIC, N for DIP).
MICRF002 Configuration
 ([MODE], [PIN 6], [DEMOD FILTER FREQ])
Option Identifier
SWP, WAKEB, 625Hz MICRF022BX-SW6
SWP, WAKEB, 1250Hz MICRF022BX-SW12
SWP, WAKEB, 2500Hz MICRF022BX-SW24
SWP, WAKEB, 5000Hz MICRF022BX-SW48
SWP, SHUT, 625Hz MICRF022BX-SS6
SWP, SHUT, 1250Hz MICRF022BX-SS12
SWP, SHUT, 2500Hz MICRF022BX-SS24
FIXED, WAKEB, 1250Hz MICRF022BX-FW12
FIXED, WAKEB, 2500Hz MICRF022BX-FW24
FIXED, WAKEB, 5000Hz MICRF022BX-FW48
FIXED, WAKEB, 10000Hz MICRF022BX-FW96
FIXED, SHUT, 1250Hz MICRF022BX-FS12
FIXED, SHUT, 2500Hz MICRF022BX-FS24
FIXED, SHUT, 5000Hz MICRF022BX-FS48
FIXED, SHUT, 10000Hz MICRF022BX-FS96
Pin Configuration (DIP and SOIC)
QwikRadio tm
3December 1998c MICRF002
MICRF002 Micrel